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INTRODUCTION

Beyond basic literacy, digital skills have become indispensable
for every global citizen.

- Center for Strategic and International Studies, 2022

According to a report by the UN Refugee
Agency, in 2022, 43% of the world’s
population or 3.4 billion people were not
using mobile internet, therefore lack of
basic digital literacy skills.




Philippines is the

BACKGROUND

According to a 2019
National ICT Household
Survey, only 2 in 5 Filipinos

world’s first in

terms of digital

illiteracy based on

8 2019 report. 7%
Inquirer, 2023

have at least one of the six

W

basic information and

communications
technology skills.




(ALS)

Alternative to formal education
intended for out-of-school children,
youth, and adults who need basic and
functional literacy skills, knowledge,
and values




According to a study, ALS
learners in five schools in (ALS)

Northern Philippines Alternative to formal education

have a low level of 21st- intended for out-of-school children,

youth, and adults who need basic and

century skills which also

functional literacy skills, knowledge,
includes digital literacy and values

skills




THE PROBLEM AND PROPOSED SOLUTION

Alternative Learning system learners

have lack of digital literacy skills that
can possibly make them left behind in
this time of modern world.
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OBJECTIVES " "

After undergoing the training program, the ALS Learners should:




Training Program

Microsoft Word

W

Create and Navigate
the Workspace

Apply Styles and
Format the Text

Insert pictures,
shapes, and charts

Save and Share the
Document



Training Program

Microsoft Excel

X

Create a Spreadsheet

Organize Data

Extract Information
and Automate
processing.

Learn Basic Excel
formulas and
shortcuts



Training Program

Create, Edit, Save,
and Print
Presentation

Microsoft

PowerPOint Insert Text, Graphics,

Animation, and
Transitions.

Use design layouts
and templates for
presentations.

Present the
PowerPoint
presentation.
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ALS Learner’s Post-
Assessment Evaluation



Microsoft
Word

Name: Anthony Manzo Caloring Date: December 15, 2023

Date: December 15, 2023

Name: Anthony Manzo Caloring

Microsoft Word Microsoft Word

1. Format this sentence in bold, italicized, and underlined text. 1. Format this sentence in bold, italicized, and underlined text.

2. Apply a highlight color to this sentence. 2. Apply a highlight color to this sentence.

3. 3. Change the font of this sentence to Times New Roman, adjust font size to 16

and adjust the font color to green.

4. Remove all formatting from this sentence.

5. Convert the following words into a bulleted or numbered list. 4. Remove all formatting from this sentence.

Dog 5. Convert the following words into a bulleted or numbered list.

Cat e Dog
e Cat

e Hamster

Hamster

6. Create a table with 2 rows and 2 columns.

7. Insert an image below.

£8

6. Create a table with 2 rows and 2 columns.. s

7. Insert an image below.

8. Add at least 3 different shapes below.

8. Add at least 3 different shapes below.

9. Add a pie chart below.

9. Add a pie chart below.
Sales

9% H 1st Qtr

™ 10.° :
. ® 2nd Qt
10. Insert a header and footer into the document. 23% 58% e

3rd Qtr

11. Add a watermark to the document. 4th Qtr

12. Adjust the document's margins to the "Narrow" setting.

13. Switch the document's orientation to "Landscape" and size to “A4 210x297 mm”



Name: Jhonloid T. Laxamana Date: December 15, 2023

Name: Jhonloid T. Laxamana Date: December 15, 2023
Microsoft Word

Microsoft Word
1. Format this sentence in bold, italicized, and underlined text.

1. Format this sentence in bold, italicized, and underlined text.
2. Apply a highlight color to this sentence.

2. Apply a highlight color to this sentence.
3. Change the font of this sentence to Times New Roman, adjust font size to 16

. 3. Change the font of this sentence to Times New Roman, adjust font size to 16
and adjust the font color to green.

and adjust the font color to green.

4. Remove all formatting from this sentence.
4. Remove all formatting from this sentence.

5. Convert the following words into a bulleted or numbered list.
5. Convert the following words into a bulleted or numbered list.

o Dog
e C(Cat
e Hamster

1. Dog
2. Cat
3. Hamster

6. Create a table with 2 rows and 2 columns.
6. Create a table with 2 rows and 2 columns.

- E

7. Insert an image below.

8. Add at least 3 different shapes below.

oA @

9. Add a pie chart below.




Microsoft Word

1. Format this sentence in bold, italicized, and underlined text.

2. Apply a highlight color to this sentence.

16 and adjust the font color to green.

4. Remove all formatting from this sentence.

5. Convert the following words into a bulleted or numbered list.

e Dog
o (Cat
e Hamster

6. Create a table with 2 rows and 2 columns.

7. Insert an image below.

8. Add at least 3 different shapes below.

9. Add a pie chart below.

10. Insert a header and footer into the document.
11. Add a watermark to the document.
12. Adjust the document's margins to the "Narrow" setting.

13. Switch the document's orientation to "Landscape" and size to “A4 210x297 mm”

Name: Ivan Ace L. Flores Date: December 15, 2023

3. Change the font of this sentence to Times New Roman, adjust font size to

14, Apply the "Title" style to items 10 and 12, and the "Heading 2" style to items 11 and 13.

[Document title]

Name: Ivan Ace L. Flores Date: December 15, 2023

Microsoft Word
1. Format this sentence in bold, italicized, and underlined text.

3. Change the font of this sentence to Times New Roman, adjust font size to 16
and adjust the font color to green.

4. Remove all formatting from this sentence.
5. Convert the following words into a bulleted or numbered list.

» Dog
» Cat
» Hamster

6. Create a table with 2 rows and 2 columns.

7. Insert an image below.

8. Add at least 3 different shapes below.

9. Add a pie chart below.

1stQtr ®W2nd Qtr ®™W3rd Qtr ®W4th Qtr

Microsoft
Word




Date
Jan-15
feb 15
Mar-15
Apr-15
may-15
Jun-15
Jul-15
Aug-15

CHOCOLATE FACTORY

Sold

Price

100 P 50.00
1,000
543
653
765
234
53
123
543
765

Sale

5,000
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15-May
15-Jun
15-Jul
15-Aug
15-Sep
15-0Oct
15-Nov
15-Dec
Total

CHOCOLATE FACTORY

-

100
1,000
534
653
765
234
53
123
543
765
345
2,024
7,139.00

W Wwow W W W W W W W

8888888885858

4

B

-

5,000

B 50,000
BB 26700
B | 32650
B 33250

=
|2

=
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17,250
01,200
356,950.00 |

120,000
100,000
£0,000
60,000

40,000

Microsoft
Excel




Microsoft

CHOCOLATE FACTORY

DATE Sold price sales
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HOUND DOGS

WORLD'S FAMOUS DOG BREEDS
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Sporting Dogs

p These breeds were developed for hunting
and retrieving game. They are often
energetic, friendly, and make excellent
companions. Popular examples include the
Labrador Retriever, Golden Retriever, and
English Springer Spaniel.
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Herding Dogs

* Bred for herding livestock, these dogs are
typically intelligent, agile, and responsive.
Breeds like the Border Collie, Australian
Shepherd, and Shetland Sheepdog fall into
this category.
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The Philippines

The Philippines

Archipelago in Southeast Asia,
consisting of 7,641 islands.

Located in the western Pacific Ocean.

Diverse landscapes: mountains, coastal
plains, and rainforests.

® Part of the Pacific Ring of Fire, prone to
earthquakes and typhoons.
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The Living Lab Project helps ALS
learners grow by providing
digital skills. Bataan Peninsula

State University is working with
ALS to ensure the project’s
sustainability for future
learners.



'EMPROWERINGIANDESEHARING
TEH EICOMMUNIiTY::

AUV ING]IPABIPR OV EGIEE NS
DIGITAISUITERAGYAE® RVAISTERNAINVE
FEARNINGISY;STIEMIFEANER:Sk




